*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*
																										*
IN THE MATTER OF:																*										
																										*
A	R	C	H	E	R	N	11	C	R	0	(	CA	P	1	IA	L	J	JE	F	T	N	D	)			*
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP															*											
																										*
*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*

The undersigned hereby certifies, on behalf of the Banking Commissioner ("Commissioner"), that:

- 1. On January 19, 2024, the Commissioner issued an Order to Cease and Desist, Notice of Intent to Fine and Notice of Right to Hearing (collectively, "Notice") against Archer Micro Cap Value Fund, Limited Partnership ("Respondent"), a copy of the Notice is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein;
- 2. The Order to Cease and Desist provided that it would remain in effect and become permanent against Respondent if a hearing was not requested within 14 days of its receipt;
- 3. On January 19, 2024, the Notice was sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Respondent;
- 4. On January 25, 2024, Respondent received the Notice;
- 5. Respondent has failed to request a hearing on the allegations set forth in the Order to Cease and Desist within 14 days of the date of its receipt; and
- 6. On February 9, 2024, the Order to Cease and Desist issued against Respondent became permanent.

JORGE L. PEREZ BANKING COMMISSIONER

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut, this 26<sup>th</sup> day of February 2024.

By: \_\_\_\_/s/\_\_\_

Paul A. Bobruff Principal Attorney

## CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that on February 26, 2024, I caused a copy of the Certification in the Matter of: Archer Micro Cap Value Fund, Limited Partnership to be sent by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Archer Micro Cap Value Fund, Limited Partnership, c/o David E. Rosenberg, Esq., Statutory Agent for Service, Gambardella, Cipriano, Gottlieb & Hathaway PC, 60 Washington Avenue, Suite 104, Hamden, Connecticut 06518, certified mail no. 9589 0710 5270 1542 9225 43. The original is attached hereto.

/s/

Jackie D. Wilkey Administrative Assistant